6,13,93,000/- is  additionally authorised under the h/a 5051-01-001-99

development of Vizhinjam International Seaport project subject to the usual
terms and conditions of fund release.
4.    Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to
release an amount of Rs. 6,13,92,500/- (Rupees Six Crore Thirteen Lakh

Ninety Two Thousand and Five Hundred only)  to Vizhinjam International

Seaport Limited under the h/a 5051-01-001-99 Development of Vizhinjam

Deep Water International Transhipment Terminal (PV)  to meet the

administrative expenses, staff expenses, establishment expenses and

consultancy expenses for the 2nd half of the financial year 2025-26,  subject